505448990 04/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IMAGINE! PRINT SOLUTIONS	07/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE IMAGINE GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	1000 VALLEY PARK DRIVE
City:	SHAKOPEE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62323521
Application Number:	62385172
Application Number:	62412087
Application Number:	15386748
Application Number:	29590227
Application Number:	62311614
PCT Number:	US2017057922

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)604-6800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.604.6394

Email: mmiller@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: MEGAN M. MILLER

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: WINTRHOP & WEINSTINE

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5780.98/102/3/4/7/15/19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN M. MILLER
SIGNATURE: /Megan M. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

505448990 REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0940

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Imagine\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Imagine\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0941

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGINE! PRINT

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGINE! PRINT

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "THE IMAGINE GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:07 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6000209 8100 SR# 20185680853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\text{\text{\texi}\titt{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\tex{

Authentication: 203072183 Date: 07-16-18

REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0942

PATENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:07 PM 07/16/2018
FILED 04:07 PM 07/16/2018
SR 20185680853 - File Number 6000209

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF**

**IMAGINE! PRINT SOLUTIONS, LLC** 

# PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-202 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is Imagine! Print Solutions, LLC.
- 2. The date of the filing of the original Certificate of Formation was March 28, 2016.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is THE IMAGINE GROUP, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on July 16, 2018.

**IMAGINE! PRINT SOLUTIONS, LLC** 

By: /s/ Tim Bettenga

Name: Tim Bettenga

Title: Vice President, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 04/26/2019